PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Pierre Giraud	10/11/2010
Michel Zbirka	10/14/2010
Tina Belfance	10/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capitol Cups, Inc.	
Street Address:	1030 Riverfront Center	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 710	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29358906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)635-1207

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-635-1206

Email: Alissa.Saenz@CSPTechnologies.com

Correspondent Name: Alissa Saenz

Address Line 1: 2570 Blvd. of the Generals

Address Line 2: 100 Washington Square, Suite 120
Address Line 4: Norristown, PENNSYLVANIA 19403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSP-0207
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alissa L. Saenz

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 025405 FRAME: 0294 P \$40,00 293589

source=Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page3.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page4.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025405 FRAME: 0295

CSP Docket No. CSP-0207US

ASSIGNMENT

Jean-Pierre Giraud, having an address at 3567 Ridgeview Court, Auburn, Alabama, 36830, a citizen of France; Michel Zbirka, having an address at 15 Rue des Brulis, 77320 Jouy-sur-Morin, France, a citizen of France; and Tina Belfance, having an address at 5201 Summer Brooke Lane, Phenix City, Alabama, 36867 (hereaster jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are inventors of

SIPPY CUP

for which the undersigned have executed the patent application(s) listed in Schedule A of this Assignment.

Capitol Cups, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1030 Riverfront Center, P.O. Box 710, Amsterdam, NY 12010, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, including both express and implied rights, in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, those applications listed in Schedule A, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignce, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

1 of 5

EXECUTED on this	day of October 11th	, 2010 at
Witness:		(,1
Guarde	Jean-Dierre Girand	Juan 9

EXECUTED on this 4 day of Orlohor 2010 at

Witness:

Michel Zbirka

EXECUTED on this & day of _	October, 2010 at
Aubum, AL.	
Witness:	
with for	Tina Belfance

Schedule A

Country	Application No.	Title
US	29/358,906	SIPPY CUP

5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 025405 FRAME: 0300